Business Tax Fees FY 2016 - 2017

The fees listed below are based on the square footage of the vacation rental unit. This fee includes administration, the safety inspection and the license fee.

| Vacation Rental - Single Family and Duplex | | |
|---------------------------------------------|----------|--------|
| Up to 999 square feet | \$ | 350.00 |
| 1,000 square feet to 1,199 square feet | | 500.00 |
| 1,200 square feet to 1,399 square feet | | 600.00 |
| 1,400 square feet to1,599 square feet | | 700.00 |
| 1,600 square feet to 1,799 square feet | | 800.00 |
| 1,800 square feet to 1,999 square feet | | 900.00 |
| 2,000 square feet and above | 1,000.00 | |
| | | |
| Vacation Rental - Condo & Co-Op | | |
| Up to 999 square feet | \$ | 275.00 |
| 1,000 square feet to1,199 square feet | | 375.00 |
| 1,200 square feet to1,399 square feet | | 450.00 |
| 1,400 square feet to1,599 square feet | | 525.00 |
| 1,600 square feet to1,799 square feet | | 600.00 |
| 1,800 square feet to1,999 square feet | | 675.00 |
| 2,000 square feet and above | | 750.00 |
| Long Term Rental | \$150.00 | |
| Transfer of Owner, Manager or Local Contact | \$ | 100.00 |
| Safety Re-Inspection Fee | \$ | 100.00 |